TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT Lending Services Corporation		03/19/2010	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harris Connect, LLC	
Street Address:	1400-A Crossways Blvd.	
City:	Chesapeake	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23320	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3437031	ALUMNI TODAY	
Registration Number:	3437032	ALUMNI TODAY	
Registration Number:	3196824	HARRIS CONNECT	
Registration Number:	3251156	HARRIS CONNECT	
Registration Number:	3196826	HARRIS CONNECT	
Registration Number:	3196825	HARRIS CONNECT	
Registration Number:	3030343	HARRIS CONNECT	
Registration Number:	3093942	HARRIS CONNECT	
Registration Number:	3093943	HARRIS CONNECT	
Registration Number:	3083552	HARRIS CONNECT	
Registration Number:	2969025	WHERESFRANKIE	
Registration Number:	2216665	ALUMNI CONNECTIONS	
Registration Number:	1890122	CAREER AND ACCOMPLISHMENTS PROGRAM	
Registration Number:	2098422	DONORPROFILE	
		TRADEMARK	

REEL: 004171 FRAME: 0196

900157609

Registration Number:	2065363	GRADLINK
Registration Number:	1654477	LOST & FOUND
Registration Number:	2286015	MEMBER CONNECTIONS
Registration Number:	1667004	PRINTPLUS
Registration Number:	1653256	THE DIRECT MAIL DIFFERENCE
Registration Number:	1714263	THE GRADUATE CONNECTION
Registration Number:	1650389	THE INFORMATION ADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	77074501	ALUMNI TODAY
Serial Number:	77651361	COMMUNITY CONNECTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)754-0330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 907-7300

Email: rsilverman@golenbock.com

Correspondent Name: Robin E. Silverman
Address Line 1: 437 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: Golenbock Eiseman Assor Bell & Peskoe

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin E. Silverman
Signature:	/Robin E. Silverman/
Date:	03/19/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=CIT Trademark Release#page1.tif source=CIT Trademark Release#page2.tif source=CIT Trademark Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004171 FRAME: 0197

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release"), dated as of March [6], 2010, by CIT Lending Services Corporation, as administrative agent (the "Agent") in favor of Harris Connect, LLC (the "Company").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated as of September 15, 2008, by and between the Company and the Agent, as filed with the Assignment Division at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 15, 2008, at Reel 3871, Frame 0176, the Company granted to the Agent a security interest in and lien on all of its Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), and Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release the security interest in and lien on all of the Trademarks and Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent states as follows:

The Agent hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and lien on the Trademarks and Collateral, and the Agent hereby assigns and transfers to the Company, without recourse, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and related Collateral, including, without limitation, each of the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, effective as of the date first set forth above.

The Agent understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for the Company with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar office or agency within or outside the United States.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

PRV 1059685.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004171 FRAME: 0198

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date first set forth above.

AGENT:

CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent

By:

Print Name:_

Anthony Holland

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004171 FRAME: 0199

SCHEDULE A

to

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademarks</u>

	Serial or Registration	
Trademark/Service Mark	Number	Class
ALUMNI TODAY	3,437,031	9
ALUMNI TODAY	3,437,032	16
ALUMNI TODAY	77/074501	35
COMMUNITY	77651361	42
CONNECTIONS	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,
HARRIS	3,196,824	9
HARRIS	3,251,156	16
HARRIS	3,196,826	35
HARRISICONNECT	3,196,825	42
HARRIS CONNECT	3,030,343	9
HARRIS CONNECT	3,093,942	16
HARRIS CONNECT	3,093,943	35
HARRIS CONNECT	3,083,552	42
WHERESFRANKIE	2,969,025	35, 38, 42
ALUMNI CONNECTIONS	2,216,665	42
CAREER AND ACCOMPLISHMENTS PROGRAM	1,890,122	35, 41
DONOR PROFILE	2,098,422	42
GRADLINK	2,065,363	9
LOST & FOUND	1,654,477	35
MEMBER CONNECTIONS	2,286,015	42
PRINTPLUS	1,667,004	41
THE DIRECT MAIL DIFFERENCE	1,653,256	41
THE GRADUATE CONNECTION	1,714,263	41
THE INFORMATION ADVANTAGE	1,650,389	41

PRV 1059685.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004171 FRAME: 0200

RECORDED: 03/19/2010